
2010-11 Tennessee Basketball Schedule

Date Day Opponent Site Television Time

Nov. 3 Wed. Brevard (exhibition) Knoxville  7:30 p.m.

Nov. 8 Mon. Indianapolis (exhibition) Knoxville  7:30 p.m. 

Nov. 12 Fri. Chattanooga Knoxville  9 p.m.  

Nov. 16 Tue. 1-Belmont Knoxville  9:30 p.m.

Nov. 17 Wed. 1-Arkansas State/Missouri State Knoxville  7 p.m. or 9:30 p.m.

Nov. 22 Mon. 1-TBD (consolation / if necessary) Knoxville  TBA

Nov. 23 Tue. 1-TBD (consolation / if necessary) Knoxville  TBA

Nov. 24 Wed. 2-TBD (semifi nals) New York, N.Y.  7 p.m. or 9 p.m.

Nov. 26 Fri. 2-TBD (fi nal/consolation) New York, N.Y.  2:30 or 5 p.m.

Nov. 30 Tue. Middle Tennessee Knoxville  7:30 p.m.

Dec. 11 Sat. 3-at Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, Pa.  3:15 p.m.

Dec. 14 Tue. Oakland Knoxville  7 p.m.

Dec. 17 Fri. 4-at Charlotte Charlotte, N.C.  8 p.m.

Dec. 21 Tue. Southern California Knoxville  7 p.m.

Dec. 23 Thur. Belmont Knoxville  7:30 p.m.

Dec. 29 Wed. UT Martin Knoxville  7 p.m.

Dec. 31 Fri. College of Charleston Knoxville  2 p.m.

Jan. 5 Wed. Memphis Knoxville  9 p.m.

Jan. 8 Sat. at Arkansas* Fayetteville, Ark.  1:30 p.m.

Jan. 11 Tue. Florida* Knoxville  9 p.m.

Jan. 15 Sat. Vanderbilt* Knoxville  Noon

Jan. 18 Tue. at Georgia* Athens, Ga.  7 p.m.

Jan. 22 Sat. 5-at Connecticut Hartford, Conn.   2 p.m.

Jan. 26 Wed. LSU* Knoxville  8 p.m.

Jan. 29 Sat. at Ole Miss* Oxford, Miss.  4 p.m.

Feb. 3 Thur. at Auburn* Auburn, Ala.  9 p.m.

Feb. 5 Sat. Alabama* Knoxville  5 p.m.

Feb. 8 Tue. at Kentucky* Lexington, Ky.  9 p.m.

Feb. 12 Sat. at Florida* Gainesville, Fla.  6 p.m.

Feb. 16 Wed. South Carolina* Knoxville  7 p.m.

Feb. 19 Sat. Georgia* Knoxville  1 p.m.

Feb. 22 Tue. at Vanderbilt* Nashville, Tenn.  9 p.m.

Feb. 26 Sat. Mississippi State* Knoxville  6 p.m.

March 3 Thur. at South Carolina* Columbia, S.C.  7 p.m.

March 6 Sun. Kentucky* Knoxville  Noon

March 10-13  SEC Tournament  Atlanta, Ga.  

March 15  NCAA Opening Round Game (Dayton, Ohio)
March 17 & 19  NCAA First & Second Rounds (Denver, Colo. / Tampa, Fla. / Tucson, Ariz. / Washington, D.C.)
March 18 & 20  NCAA First & Second Rounds (Charlotte, N.C. / Chicago, Ill. / Cleveland, Ohio / Tulsa, Okla.)
March 24 & 26  NCAA Regionals (Anaheim, Calif. / New Orleans, La.)
March 25 & 27  NCAA Regionals (Newark, N.J. / San Antonio, Texas)
April 2 & 4  NCAA Final Four (Houston, Texas)

Key
1-Dick’s Sporting Goods NIT Season Tip-Off  (Thompson-Boling Arena in Knoxville, Tenn.)
2-Dick’s Sporting Goods NIT Season Tip-Off  (Madison Square Garden in New York, N.Y.)
3-SEC/Big East Invitational (CONSOL Energy Center in Pittsburgh, Pa.)       * Southeastern Conference Game
4-at Time Warner Cable Arena                          All Times Eastern & Subject to Change
5-at XL Center                                                                                                                                                                as of Oct. 1, 2010


